Other comprehensive income for the period   88.9 54.0 173.6 -65.3 -120.6

Comprehensive income for the period   101.0 53.5 294.3 123.8 94.5

Net profit distributed to:

Parent company´s shareholders   9.0 -0.3 116.9 189.2 215.1

Non-controlling interest  3.1 -0.1 3.7 -0.1 -0.2

   12.1 -0.4 120.6 189.1 215.1

Group comprehensive income distributed to:

Parent company´s shareholders   87.9 53.5 274.2 123.8 94.5

Non-controlling interest  13.1 0.0 20.1 0.0 0.0

   101.0 53.5 294.3 123.8 94.5

INTERIM REPORT RECIPHARM AB (PUBL)│ JANUARY-SEPTEMBER 2016 12

Earnings per share

   Jul - Sep

   Jan - Sep

Full year

Note 2016 2015 2016 2015 2015

Parent company´s shareholders:

Earnings per share before dilution (SEK)   0.14 -0.01 2.13 4.17 4.72

Earnings per share after dilution (SEK)   0.14 -0.01 2.13 4.17 4.72

Profit before dilution (SEK thousand)   9 011 -422 116 897 189 081 215 056

Effect from potential shares (SEK thousand)   0.0 - 0.0 1 001 1 001

Profit after dilution (SEK thousand)   9 011 -422 116 897 190 082 215 056

Average number of shares before dilution (thousand) 2 63 218 46 264 54 768 45 364 45 606

Potential shares (thousand) 2 -21 63 154 110 74

Average number of shares after dilution (thousand)   63 196 46 327 54 922 45 474 45 680

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

SEK million
Share

capital

Other
paid-in
capital Reserves

Retained
earnings

incl.
Net profit

Equity attr.
to parent
company

share-
holders

Non-
Contr.

Interest
Total

equity
Equity at 1 January 2015 20.4 1 723.5 -8.3 395.7 2 131.3  2 131.3

Profit January-December 2015   215.1 215.1 0.2 215.3

Other comprehensive income   -127.2   6.6 -120.6  -120.6

Transactions with owners:

   New share issue 2.8 564.0   566.8  566.8

   Share-based incentive program   5.0 5.0  5.0

   Dividend   -57.1 -57.1  -57.1

Equity at 31 December 2015 23.2 2 287.5 -135.5 565.3 2 740.3 0.2 2 740.5

Profit for the period 2016   116.9 116.9 3.7 120.5

Other comprehensive income   180.8 -23.5 157.3 16.3 173.6
Non-controlling interest from
acquisition of Nitin Lifesciences   290.6 290.6

Transactions with owners:

 New share issue 8.4 1 693.0   1 701.4   1 701.4

 Share-based incentive program   7.4 7.4   7.4

  Dividend   -73.6 -73.6   -73.6

Equity at 30 September 2016 31.6 3 980.5 45.3 592.5 4 649.6 310.9 4 960.5

INTERIM REPORT RECIPHARM AB (PUBL)│ JANUARY-SEPTEMBER 2016 13

Consolidated statement of financial position, condensed

   Sep 30 Dec 31

SEK million Note 2016 2015 2015

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Product rights   281.0 274.5 280.6

Goodwill 3 2 219.6 912.8 886.3

Customer contracts  2 079.8 990.1 940.2

Other intangible assets   174.1 175.1 164.2

Property, plant and equipment   1 980.2 1 202.7 1 446.3

Financial non-current assets   199.2 137.4 153.4

Total non-current assets  6 933.9  3 692.6  3 870.9

Current assets

Inventories   883.5 612.9 641.8